
Hall of Records, Rm. 301
2281 Tulare Street
Fresno, California

93721-2198

County of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #: 16-1702 Name: AD 284 Change Proceeding

In control: Public Works & Planning

On agenda: Final action:2/28/2017 2/28/2017

Enactment date: Resolution No. 17-135, Resolution No. 17-136,
Resolution No. 17-137

Enactment #:

Title: Conduct a public protest hearing on proposed increased and extended assessment (maximum
$5,403,750) to secure repayment of a loan from Clean Water State Revolving Fund to finance
upgrades to Wastewater Treatment Facility serving Zone D of County Service Area No. 44, and if no
majority protest, adopt resolution authorizing execution of necessary amendments to current funding
agreement with State Water Resources Control Board, adopt resolutions necessary to increase
amount of financing, and authorize Director of Public Works and Planning to advertise Contract No.
17-09-C, County Service Area 44D Wastewater Treatment Facility Improvements, for bids for
construction and set bid opening date

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Item, 2. Location Map, 3. Resolution No. 17-135, 4. Resolution No. 17-136, 5. Resolution
No. 17-137, 6. Engineer's Report, 7. Engineers Report Supplement, 8. Additional Information

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

directed staffBoard of Supervisors2/28/2017 1 Pass

County of Fresno Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

