
Hall of Records, Rm. 301
2281 Tulare Street
Fresno, California

93721-2198

County of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #: 20-0616 Name: Change Proceeding to Fix Total Amount of
Assessment District No. 284 Assessment in County
Service Area No. 44, Zone D (Monte Verdi Estates)

In control: Public Works & Planning

On agenda: Final action:7/7/2020 7/7/2020

Enactment date: Resolution No. 20-252Enactment #:

Title: Adopt a Resolution to determine the total amount of a Clean Water State Revolving Fund Loan in the
amount of $4,144,919 for improvements to residential wastewater treatment facility serving Zone D of
County Service Area No. 44 Monte Verdi Estates, to determine that the assessment in Assessment
District No. 284 is due and payable, and to fix the total amount of the assessment at $5,310,000

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Item, 2. Resolution No. 20-252, 3. Additional Information

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved as RecommendedBoard of Supervisors7/7/2020 1 Pass

County of Fresno Printed on 4/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

